

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10671 OF 2016

Narsingh Ispat Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.
7002

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. granted.
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that notice was issued to both the respondents through registered A.D. Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents but have not filed counter affidavit in this matter. Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR