

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 03.05.2017  
R/COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10671 OF 2016**

Narsingh Ispat Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Four weeks time is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit.  
List again on 3.5.2017."**

It is submitted that Mr. M.J. Paul, Counsel of both the respondents have not filed counter affidavit in this matter so far. Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR